

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III

No. 38897-2

BURBANK IRRIGATION DISTRICT #4; CITY OF PASCO;
FRANKLIN COUNTY WATER CONSERVANCY BOARD; AND
COLUMBIA-SNAKE RIVER IRRIGATORS ASSOCIATION,

Respondents,

vs.

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY, and
POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD,

Appellant.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
THE CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY

Margaret Franquemont WSBA #55896
85 S. Washington Street, Suite 301
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 829-8299
mfranquemont@celp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
I. Introduction	1
II. Identity and Interests of the Amicus Curiae	1
III. Statement of the Case.....	2
IV. Argument	2
a. Speculation in Water Rights Should Not Be Permitted	
1. <i>Cornelius & the reasonable diligence doctrine show that Burbank is engaging in speculation</i>	
2. <i>Burbank’s attempt to narrow the definition of speculation is irrelevant due to the nature of municipal water rights</i>	
3. <i>A right to realize revenues does not exist</i>	
b. The Process of Water Right Adjudication Must be Upheld.	
V. Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Cornelius v Dep't of Ecology,..... 3-7
182 Wn.2d 574, 344 P.3d 199 (2015)

Crown W. Realty, LLC v. Pollution Control Hr'gs Bd., 9
7 Wn. App. 2d 710, 435 P.3d 288 (2018)

Motley-Motley, Inc v Pollution Control Hr'gs Bd., 10
127 Wn. App, 62

Statutes

RCW 34.05.518 10

RCW 43.21B.100..... 10

RCW 43.21B.180..... 10

RCW 90.03.005 4

RCW 90.03.010 2

RCW 90.03.460 5

RCW 90.14 .140 4
